

ITEM NO.8 Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6923/2021

RG LUXURY HOMEBUYERS ASSOCIATION (REGD.)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH GOYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 112647/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE I/JUDGMENT
& IA No. 112645/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 02-02-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For the Parties

Mr. M L Lahoty, Adv
Paban K. Sharma Adv
Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv
Mr. Pranab Kumar Nayak Adv
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the present Interim Resolution Professional (IRP) Shri Manoj Kulshrestha be impleaded as a party respondent. Notice be issued to him, returnable on 03.03.2022.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)