

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6923/2021

RG LUXURY HOMEBUYERS ASSOCIATION (REGD.)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH GOYAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 112647/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 4177/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 33437/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 18603/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 1607/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 112645/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 31-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.  
Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR  
Mr. Pranab Kumar Nayak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR  
  
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR  
  
Mr. Vedant Singh, AOR  
  
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the respondent no.5 seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty of the Senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent no.5, list the matter on 21.04.2022.**

**(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**