

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6923/2021

RG LUXURY HOMEBUYERS ASSOCIATION (REGD.)

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RAJESH GOYAL &amp; ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 112647/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 33437/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 18603/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 4177/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 1607/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 112645/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 30-08-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.  
Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR  
Mr. Pranab Kumar Nayak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv. (NP)  
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Prayag Jain Godha, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR  
Mr. Kislai Jha, Adv.

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Radheer Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Vikram, AOR  
Mr. Vedant Singh, AOR

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Isha Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

For Applicant Ms. Gayatri Virmani, Adv.  
(IA No. 110613/2022)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**IA No. 110613/2022 has been filed by the financial creditor.**

**After we have heard the learned Counsel for the applicant,  
find no reason to entertain the present application.**

**I.A. No. 110613/2022 is, accordingly, dismissed.**

**List on 20.09.2022.**

**(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(MONIKA DEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**