

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6923/2021

RG LUXURY HOMEBUYERS ASSOCIATION (REGD.) & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH GOYAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 222137/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 92541/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 112647/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 32086/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 188438/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 222123/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 33437/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 18603/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 164916/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 1607/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 112645/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 80/2026 in C.A. No. 6923/2021 (XVII-B)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No(s). 48524/2025 (XVII-B)

(IA No. 45214/2026 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 40156/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING/CURING THE
DEFECTS)

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 149/2026

Date : 29-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR
Mr. M L Lahoty, Adv.
Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Siddhi Bohra, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia, AOR
Mr. Sujeet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Kumar Nirmal, Adv.
Mr. Onkar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Surya Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Jain, Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Singh Sethi, Adv.

By Courts Motion, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Prayag Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR
Ms. Tanishka, Adv.

Dr. Manish Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, AOR
Mr. Azad Singh, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Archana Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Riya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Ambawat, Adv.
Ms. Rupali Panwar, Adv.

Ms. Shriya Maini, AOR

Mr. Mks Menon, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR
Mr. John Thomas Arakal, Adv.
Ms. Nandana Harikrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sundeep Pandhi, Adv.
Mr. M.venkata Vasudev, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Chauhan, Adv.
Mrs. Arpana Soni, Adv.

Mr. M.tajdar Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Vedant Singh, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia, AOR
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 06.05.2026.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)